Bid Opening Date (Envelope- I)  05.05.2022 at 1100 Hrs. 

Bid Opening Date (Envelope- II)  09.05.2022 at 1100 Hrs. 

Tender processing fee to be paid to be paid 

online in CPP-portal 
`1180/- (i/c GST) Non-refundable  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be paid 

online in CPP-portal  

`1,19,133.00 (Rupees one lakh nineteen 

thousand one hundred and thirty three only)  

Envelope-I (Tender processing Fee, EMD, Technical Bid and Pre-qualification): - Bid 

containing following: 

A. Tender Processing Fee, EMD. 

i. Scanned copy of receipt for online payment of Tender Processing Fee and EMD 

B. Technical Bid Containing the following:

[...]

All rates [excluding GST] shall be quoted in the CPP portal.  

9. In the case of item rate tenders only rate quoted shall be considered. Any tender containing 

percentage below/above the rates quoted is liable to be rejected. 

10. Earnest Money Deposit [EMD] of amount `1,19,133.00 (Rupees one lakh nineteen thousand one 

hundred and thirty three only) to be paid online in CPP-portal through the SBI payment gateway 

integrated /mapped with CPP portal.  

11. Notification of Award of contract will be made in writing to the successful Bidder by the Accepting 

Authority or his representative.